



Accelya Solutions India Limited Regd. Office: 5th & 6th Floor, Building No.4, Raheja Woods, River Side 25A, West Avenue, Kalyani Nagar, Pune - 411006, India CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033

T: +91 20 6608 3777

24 April, 2024

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1/ G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: ACCELYA

Scrip Code: 532268

Mumbai – 400 001

Dalal Street Fort,

BSE Limited,

Deputy General Manager,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Corporate Relationship Department,

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the confirmation letter dated 22 April, 2024 issued by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company - KFin Technologies Limited ("KFintech") to the respective shareholder regarding issuance of securities in dematerialized form in case of investor service requests. Please note that the information regarding issue of confirmation letter was received by us from KFintech on Tuesday, 23 April, 2024.

This is for your information and records.



accelya

Accelya Solutions India Limited Regd. Office: 5th& 6th Floor, Building No.4, Raheja Woods, River Side 25A, West Avenue, Kalyani Nagar, Pune – 411006, India CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033 T: +91 20 6608 3777

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Accelya Solutions India Limited

Ninad Umranikar Company Secretary Membership No ACS14201 From: A Praveen Kumar
To: Ninad Umranikar

Cc: Snehal Nigudkar; Bateeni Prashanth; Raghavender Rao Nagaram; Md Mohsinuddin; Bhaskar Roy

Subject: RE: KLE018815 & KLE009315 - Loss of share certificate intimation - Uploaded on stock exchange portal

Date: 23 April 2024 11:40:02

Attachments: image001.png

KLE009315 & KLE018815 ACCELYA SOLUTIONS INDIA LIMITED 167 168 LETTER.pdf

Dear Sir.

Please find the enclosed soft copy of LOCs issued against both the Folios i.e. KLE009315 & KLE018815.

Thanks & regards, **Praveen Kumar Akula**Deputy Manager – Corporate Registry



t: +91 40 6716 1583

https://www.kfintech.com e: Praveen.akula@kfintech.com

From: Ninad Umranikar < ninad.umranikar@accelya.com >

Sent: 05 April 2024 17:19

To: A Praveen Kumar <<u>praveen.akula@kfintech.com</u>>

Cc: Bateeni Prashanth <<u>prashanth.bateeni@kfintech.com</u>>; Raghavender Rao Nagaram <<u>raghavendra.nagaram@kfintech.com</u>>; Md Mohsinuddin <<u>mohsin.mohd@kfintech.com</u>>; Bhaskar Roy <<u>Bhaskar.Roy@kfintech.com</u>>; Snehal Nigudkar <<u>snehal.nigudkar@accelya.com</u>> **Subject:** RE: KLE018815 & KLE009315 - Loss of share certificate intimation - Uploaded on stock

exchange portal

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Praveen,

Please take today's approval date.

Thanks & Regards,

Ninad Umranikar

From: A Praveen Kumar < <u>praveen.akula@kfintech.com</u>>

Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2024 5:07 PM

To: Snehal Nigudkar <<u>snehal.nigudkar@accelva.com</u>>

Cc: Ninad Umranikar < ninad.umranikar@accelva.com >; Bateeni Prashanth

rashanth.bateeni@kfintech.com; Raghavender Rao Nagaram

<raghavendra.nagaram@kfintech.com>; Md Mohsinuddin <mohsin.mohd@kfintech.com>;

Bhaskar Roy < Bhaskar Roy@kfintech.com>

 $\textbf{Subject:} \ \mathsf{FW:} \ \mathsf{KLE018815} \ \& \ \mathsf{KLE009315} \ - \ \mathsf{Loss} \ \mathsf{of} \ \mathsf{share} \ \mathsf{certificate} \ \mathsf{intimation} \ - \ \mathsf{Uploaded} \ \mathsf{on} \ \mathsf{stock}$

exchange portal

Gentle Reminder.

Dated: 22 April 2024





Ref No: KFin/KLE/DUP/168/KLE009315/61339

NAVINCHANDRA DAHIALAL SHAH 202 MANJU APARTMENT NARAYAN DABHOLKAR ROAD MUMBAI 400006

Dear Sir/Madam,

LETTER OF CONFIRMATION

Subject: Issuance of Securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests

Name of the Company: ACCELYA SOLUTIONS INDIA LIMITED ISIN: INE793A01012

We refer to the request received from you for issuance of securities in your name. We would like to inform you that the request has been approved as detailed below:

Name of first holder & PAN	NAVINCHANDRA DAHIALAL SHAH -				
Joint holder 1 & PAN	GUNIBEN NAVINCHANDRA SHAH -				
Joint holder 2 & PAN	ATUL NAVINCHANDRA SHAH -				
Number of shares	50				
Folio Number	KLE009315				
Certificate & Distinctive numbers	Certificate no	Distinctive From	Distinctive To	Shares	
	72361	10051801	10051850	50	
Lock-In	No.				

As you may be aware, SEBI vide Gazette Notification no. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2022/66 dated January 24, 2022, has mandated that the shares that are issued pursuant to investor service request shall henceforth be issued in demat mode only and hence the security certificates (wherever applicable) are

Accordingly, within 120 days of this letter, please request your Depository Participant (DP) to demat these shares using the Dematerialization Request Form (DRF). Please fill the DRF with the details mentioned in this letter, sign it and present this letter in original to your DP along with the DRF for enabling your DP to raise a Demat Request Number (DRN). In case you do not have a demat account, kindly open one with any DP. Please note that you can open Basic Service Demat Account at minimal / nil charges.

Please note that this letter is valid only for a period of 120 days from the date of its issue within which you have to raise demat request with the DP as above. Any request for processing demat after the expiry of aforesaid 120 days will not be entertained and as per the operating guidelines issued by SEBI, the subject shares shall be transferred to a Suspense Escrow Demat Account of the company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Authorized Signatory

KFin Technologies Limited ()

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

Dated: 22 April 2024





Ref No: KFin/KLE/DUP/167/KLE018815/61340

DIGPAL H SHAH 10, NEMINATH SOCIETY, NR SHANTIVAN BUS STOP, NARAYAN NAGAR ROAD, PALDI, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT 380007

Mobile No: 9824051451

Dear Sir/Madam,

LETTER OF CONFIRMATION

Subject: Issuance of Securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests

Name of the Company: ACCELYA SOLUTIONS INDIA LIMITED ISIN: INE793A01012

We refer to the request received from you for issuance of securities in your name. We would like to inform you that the request has been approved as detailed below:

Name of first holder & PAN	DIGPAL H SHAH - ANZPS7487H					
Joint holder 1 & PAN	-					
Joint holder 2 & PAN	-					
Number of shares	50					
Folio Number	KLE018815					
Certificate & Distinctive numbers	Certificate no	Distinctive From	Distinctive To	Shares		
	72360	10526801	10526850	50		
Lock-In	No.					

As you may be aware, SEBI vide Gazette Notification no. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2022/66 dated January 24, 2022, has mandated that the shares that are issued pursuant to investor service request shall henceforth be issued in demat mode only and hence the security certificates (wherever applicable) are retained at our end.

Accordingly, within 120 days of this letter, please request your Depository Participant (DP) to demat these shares using the Dematerialization Request Form (DRF). Please fill the DRF with the details mentioned in this letter, sign it and present this letter in original to your DP along with the DRF for enabling your DP to raise a Demat Request Number (DRN). In case you do not have a demat account, kindly open one with any DP. Please note that you can open Basic Service Demat Account at minimal / nil charges.

Please note that this letter is valid only for a period of 120 days from the date of its issue within which you have to raise demat request with the DP as above. Any request for processing demat after the expiry of aforesaid 120 days will not be entertained and as per the operating guidelines issued by SEBI, the subject shares shall be transferred to a Suspense Escrow Demat Account of the company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Authorized Signatory

KFin Technologies Limited ()

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649